WESTERN Province Biathlon Association

WP CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Athletes Result List

Boys under 8

Pos Number Initials
1 131363 B

2 131345 S

3 131455 A
Girls Under 8
Pos Number Initials
1 131374 L

2 131498 E

3 131504 S

4 131398 B

5 131538 L

Boys under 9

Pos Number Initials

131396
131474
131386
131549
131484
131004
131262
131306
131315
131476
131601
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Girls under 9

Pos Number Initials
1 131534 K
2 131410 K
3 131234 K
4 131492 S
5 131491 L
6 131432 Z
7 131481 A

Boys under 11

Pos Number Initials

1 131169
2 131367
3 131034
4 131302
5 131040
6 131293
7 131311
8 130852
9 131098
10 131443
11 131597
12 131598
13 131596
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Name

Pautz, Benjamin
Pienaar, Stephan
van Wyk, Asher

Name

Rosenstrauch, Lara
Neumann, Erin
Aucamp, Silke
Peters, Berne
Vancoillie, Livia

Name

van der Werf, Alexander
Benecke, Delmar
Bruwer, Ben
Nieuwoudt, Anton
Liversage, Daxton
Kemp, Michael
Peters, Franko
Wearing, Garth
November, Marcel
Vorster, Willem
Troost, Trowyk

Name

Fourie, Katerien
van Wyk, Katie
Coetzee, Karien
Saaiman, Stella
Goebel, Leah
Ferreira, Zuletha
Swanepoel, Ane

Name

Pautz, Nathan
Loots, Troy
Minnaar, Nicolas
Pienaar, Christiaan
de Jongh, Eben
Hillebrand, Steffan
Els, Liam
Lategan, Alex
Griesel, Albert
Petrie, Jean
Cedras, Jaco
Nobles, Mark
Solomons, Ageem

SA: 2451

SA: 2426

SA: 2455

2020/02/27

Prov: 2379

Club

Table View P/S
Welgemoed P/S
Khayalitsha P/S

Prov: 2317

Club

De Hoop P/S
Somerset College
Kenridge P/S

De Hoop P/S
Durbanville P/S

Prov: 2426

Club

Welgemoed P/S
Jan van Riebeeck
Welgemoed P/S
Curro P/S

Jan van Riebeeck
De Hoop P/S

De Hoop P/S
Durbanville P/S
Khayalitsha P/S
Jan van Riebeeck
Totius P/S

Prov: 2399

Club

Stellenbosch P/S
Elkanah House
De Hoop P/S
Kenridge P/S
Durbanville P/S
Jan van Riebeeck
Jan van Riebeeck

Prov: 2402

Club

Table View P/S
Durbanville P/S
Welgemoed P/S
Welgemoed P/S
Durbanville P/S
Elkanah House
Welgemoed P/S
De Hoop P/S

Jan van Riebeeck
Jan van Riebeeck
D'Ville Kinderhuis
D'Ville Kinderhuis
D'Ville Kinderhuis

Run T Scr
1:19:56 1167
1:20:06 1165
1.27:25 1129

Run T Scr
1:22:75 1176
1:24:25 1169
1:33:02 1125
1:42:98 1075
1:59:92 991

SARecord =

Run T Scr
2:44:02 1165
2:57:53 1097
2:56:58 1102
3:12:33 1023
2:53:94 1115
3:11:22 1029
2:59:29 1089
3:20:02 985
3:08:83 1041
3:25:05 960
3:49:39 839

SARecord =

Run T Scr
2:58:44 1168
3:11:51 1102
2:55:65 1182
3:12:04 1100
3:11:78 1101
3:22:49 1048
3:22:84 1046

SARecord =

Run T Scr
2:46:07 1120
2:47:84 1111
2:39:88 1151
2:40:18 1149
2:49:22 1104
2:37:32 1163
2:47:84 1111
2:54:40 1078
3:21:05 945
3:01:06 1045
3:14:27 979
3:22:31 939
3:27:68 912

Swim T
0:19:61
0:20:31
0:29:13

Swim T
0:20:02
0:20:83
0:28:12
0:25:15
0:38:69

(%)

Swim T
0:42:01
0:40:96
0:41:94
0:39:30
0:46:95
0:42:72
0:47:02
0:44:63
0:55:32
0:58:53
0:59:87

(%)
Swim T

0:42:79
0:40:54
0:49:36
0:45:04
0:54:06
0:59:41
1:02:01

%)

Swim T
0:34:13
0:36:31
0:39:51
0:40:42
0:37:85
0:41:72
0:40:11
0:38:75
0:41:82
0:54:17
0:55:07
0:58:49
1:00:60

ProvinceRecord (¥)

Scr
1154

1147
1059

Bonus
0

0
0

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1150
1142
1069
1099
964

Bonus
0 *

0
0
0
0

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1112
1129
1113
1155
1033
1100
1032
1070
900
848
828

Bonus

o

leNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNo)

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1100
1136
996
1064
920
834
792

Bonus
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1190
1155
1104
1089
1131
1068
1094
1116
1067
871
856
802
767

Bonus

o

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNeolNoNoNoNolNoNe)

Score

2321
2312
2188

Score

2326
2311
2194
2174
1955

Score

2277
2226
2215
2178
2148
2129
2121
2055
1941
1808
1667

Score

2268
2238
2178
2164
2021
1882
1838

Score

2310
2266
2255
2238
2235
2231
2205
2194
2012
1916
1835
1741
1679



WESTERN ProvinceBiathlon Association

WP CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Athletes Result List

Girls under 11

Pos Number

131093
130352
131127
131480
131490
131141
131412
131297
131347
131162
131035

Initials
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Boys under 13

Pos Number Initials

1 131501
130468
131572
131334
131097
131397
131038
131472
9 131456
10 131099
11 131493
12 130469
13 131592
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Girls under 13

Pos Number

1 130626
130657
130913
130530
131117
131292
131310
131570
130454
10 131060
11 131479
12 131401
13 130453
14 131587
15 130785
16 131314

Initials
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Boys under 15

Pos Number Initials

131112
131537
130349
130528
131496
131056
131616
131617
130572
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Name

Thomatos, Tatiana
Aucamp, Larah
Shaw, Minke
Swanepoel, Cara
Goebel, Zoe
Liebenberg, Sophia
van Wyk, Claire
Louw, Anieka
Newton, Ava

van Tonder, Danelle
Minnaar, Stephanie

Name

Ludorf, Luka

Kemp, Matthew
Bannister, Joshua
Stander, Luan
Benecke, Alexander
Lombard, Kyle
Schmidt, Stefano
Eksteen, Kian
Smith, Qadr
Griesel, Stefan
Saaiman, Charl
Kemp, Christopher
Niewenhuys, Caleib

Name

Fourie, Charné
Aucamp, Mila
Micklethwaite, Skye
Rossouw, Nadia
van Tonder, Charné
Hillebrand, Kari

Els, Imke

van de Wal, Mieke
Wilson, Olivia

Koks, Nichole
Liversage, Kianna-Gro
Monk, Julia

de Kock, Caitlin
Jordaan, Zoey
Rosenstrauch, Anya
Adams, Cassidy

Name

van der Werf, Leonardo
Boshoff, Juan

Karsten, Luca
Booysen, Samuel
Saaiman, Rikus
Edward, Alshane

Fick, Daniél

Burggraaff, Wahldu
Louw, Ewaldt

SA: 2459

SA: 2507

SA: 2490

SA: 2422

2020/02/27

Prov: 2436

Club

ReddamHouse
Kenridge P/S
Eikestad P/S

Jan van Riebeeck
Durbanville P/S
Jan van Riebeeck
Elkanah House
Durbanville P/S
Durbanville P/S
Panorama P/S
Welgemoed P/S

Prov: 2427

Club

Kenridge P/S

De Hoop P/S
Welgemoed P/S
Durbanville P/S
Jan van Riebeeck
Durbanville P/S
Curro P/S

Jan van Riebeeck
Khayalitsha P/S
Jan van Riebeeck
Kenridge P/S

De Hoop P/S
D'Ville Kinderhuis

Prov: 2434

Club

Durbanville P/S
Kenridge P/S
Springfield P/S
Stellenberg H/S
Panorama P/S
Elkanah House
Welgemoed P/S
Durbanville P/S
Durbanville P/S
Khayalitsha P/S
Jan van Riebeeck
Sweet Valley P/S
Durbanville P/S
D'Ville Kinderhuis
De Hoop P/S
Khayalitsha P/S

Prov: 2361

Club

Paarl Boys H/S
Stellenberg H/S
Milnerton H/S

Khayalitsha H/S
Durbanville H/S
Khayalitsha H/S
Stellenberg H/S
Stellenberg H/S
Durbanville H/S

SARecord =
Run T Scr
2:39:49 1183
2:50:13 1129
2:53:37 1113
3:02:19 1069
3:06:88 1046
3:07:97 1040
3:13:71 1011
3:13:46 1013
3:25:38 954
3:07:72 1041
3:13:96 1010
SARecord =
Run T Scr
4:02:27 1094
3:59:05 1110
4:04:36 1083
4:07:32 1068
4:14:99 1030
4:35:05 930
4:10:92 1050
4:35:36 929
4:21:94 996
4:22:61 992
4:54:93 831
4:35:68 927
4:07:68 1067
SARecord =
Run T Scr
3:19:06 1160
3:17:19 1169
3:33:28 1089
3:31:00 1100
3:32:95 1090
3:15:58 1177
3:21:95 1145
3:44:60 1032
3:35:71 1076
4:00:21 954
4:09:92 906
4:07:91 916
4:06:01 925
4:08:32 914
4:39:06 760
5:01:21 649
SARecord =
Run T Scr
4:48:59 1197
5:18:63 1047
5:00:17 1139
5:14:24 1069
5:23:83 1021
5:13:04 1075
5:35:23 964
5:28:29 999

5:45:17

915

(%)

Swim T
0:37:65
0:36:17
0:42:72
0:40:48
0:39:28
0:40:74
0:39:58
0:39:67
0:36:76
0:44:28
0:46:35

(%)

Swim T
1:11:52
1:15:53
1:13:23
1:15:75
1:15:43
1:11:96
1:25:82
1:16:74
1:24:76
1:34:01
1:18:22
1:44:23
2:09:55

(%)
Swim T

1:07:36
1:11:80
1:07:28
1:09:96
1:10:17
1:23:28
1:21:77
1:13:93
1:30:82
1:20:93
1:18:01
1:19:96
1:42:68
2:04:35
1:54:93
1:51:61

(%)

Swim T
1:03:29
0:59:47
1:11:18
1:04:51
1:00:28
1:08:83
1:22:67
1:35:44
1:30:41

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1134
1158
1052
1089
1108
1084
1104
1102
1148
1028
996

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1145
1105
1128
1103
1106
1141
1002
1093
1013
920
1078
818
565

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1207
1162
1208
1181
1179
1048
1063
1141
972
1071
1100
1081
854
637
731
764

ProvinceRecord (¥)

Scr

1188
1226
1109
1175
1218
1132
994
866
916

Bonus

o

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo]

Bonus

o

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNeolNoNoNoNoNoNol

Bonus

o

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNolNolNolNolNolNolNo]

Bonus

o

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNeNe]

Score

2317
2287
2165
2158
2154
2124
2115
2115
2102
2069
2006

Score

2239
2215
2211
2171
2136
2071
2052
2022
2009
1912
1909
1745
1632

Score

2367
2331
2297
2281
2269
2225
2208
2173
2048
2025
2006
1997
1779
1551
1491
1413

Score

2385
2273
2248
2244
2239
2207
1958
1865
1831



WESTERN ProvinceBiathlon Association

WP CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Athletes Result List

Girls under 15

Pos Number Initials
1 130140 R
2 131387 A
3 131381 E
4 131532 M
5 130376 S

Boys under 17

Pos Number Initials
131284
131395
130070
131029
130260
131556

130962
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Girls under 17

Pos Number

1 130039
130076
130069
130367
131383
131136
131543

Initials
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Boys under 19

Pos Number Initials
1 130075 J
2 130206 D
3 130149 A
4 131582 L
5 131524 D

Girls under 19

Pos Number

1 130232
131539
131382
130132
130897

Initials
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Name

Nolan, Rebecca
Visser, Anika

Els, Enya

Herbst, Mienke
Reddering, Saskia

Name

Oosthuizen, Brendan
Laubscher, Charl
Botha, Joe

Rossouw, Emihl

van Schalkwyk, Michael
Crous, Ruben
Vermeulen, Gideon

Name

Vroon, Mandy

Scott, Aimee

Botha, Jana

Monk, Rebecca
Strauss, Helene

van Rensburg, Nicke
Putter, Inke

Name

Scott, Joshua
Wiese, Daniél
Strydom, Adrin

du Plessis, Laurence
Keyser, Dylan

Name

Cillie, Lindi
Strydom, Isabella
Thiart, Lara
Moorcroft, Arleen
Hoefer, Eden

Men Senior (Open)

Pos Number Initials
1 131376 P
2 130777 C
3 130007 J
4 130027 J

Name

Oosthuizen, Pietie
Hammond, Calvin
Ferreira, Jason
Bierman, Johann

Ladies Senior (Open)

Pos Number Initials

1 130038 K
2 131558 D

Name

Vroon, Kelly
Engelbrecht, Danya

2020/02/27

SA: 2461 Prov: 2430

Club

ReddamHouse
ReddamHouse
Stellenberg H/S
Jan van Riebeeck
Durbanville H/S

SA: 2370 Prov: 2296

Club
Stellenberg H/S
Durbanville H/S
ReddamHouse
Durbanville H/S
El Shaddai H/S
Durbanville H/S
DF Malan H/S

SA: 2472 Prov: 2468

Club

Fairmont H/S

ReddamHouse
ReddamHouse
ReddamHouse
Stellenberg H/S
Stellenberg H/S
Stellenberg H/S

SA: 2360 Prov: 2360
Club
ReddamHouse

Jan van Riebeeck
Settlers H/S
ReddamHouse
Jan van Riebeeck

SA: 2485 Prov: 2445

Club

Parklands College
St Cyprian's H/S
Stellenberg H/S
Milnerton H/S
Melkbosstrand

SA: 2398 Prov: 2237
Club

SA: 2525 Prov: 2470
Club

SARecord =
Run T Scr
3:26:13 1089
3:25:49 1093
3:24:90 1095
3:51:28 964
3:57:37 934
SARecord =
Run T Scr
5:.02:44 1033
4:54:28 1074
5:22:72 932
5:12:69 982
5:19:63 947
5:54:13 775
5:46:23 814
SARecord =
Run T Scr
3:26:32 1088
3:18:69 1127
3:35:68 1042
3:31:61 1062
3:32:88 1056
3:46:44 988
4:40:89 716
SARecord =
Run T Scr
4:59:61 1047
5:00:47 1043
5:30:59 893
5:46:67 812
5:06:33 1013
SARecord =
Run T Scr
3:31:22 1069
4:25:78 797
3:30:01 1075
4:32:03 765
4:17:53 838
SARecord =
Run T Scr
4:45:00 1095
4:46:00 1090
4:59:38 1023
5:37:69 832
SARecord =
Run T Scr
3:21:58 1117
3:30:19 1074

(%)

Swim T
1:11:27
1:16:63
1:18:94
1:12:05
1:19:20

®)

Swim T
1:00:43
1:12:07
0:58:91
1:06:88
1:08:91
1:02:07
1:11:42

(%)

Swim T
1:02:95
1:08:39
1:00:96
1:15:70
1:18:11
1:13:25
1:25:45

%)

Swim T
0:59:10
1:06:29
1:09:14
1:12:89
1:38:24

%)

Swim T
1:00:95
1:08:07
1:40:41
1:12:03
1:28:60

(%)
Swim T

1:06:07
1:11:46
1:06:06
1:06:80

(%)
Swim T

1:01:96
1:20:00

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1138
1084
1061
1130
1058

Bonus

0

[eNeNeNe)

Score

2227
2177
2156
2094
1992

ProvinceRecord (¥)

Scr

1206
1090
1221
1142
1121
1190
1096

Bonus

0

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNe)

Score
2239
2164
2153
2124
2068
1965
1910

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1221
1167
1241
1093
1069
1118
996

Bonus

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

Score

2309
2294
2283
2155
2125
2106
1712

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1219
1148
1119
1082
828

Bonus

0

0
0
0
0

Score

2266
2191
2012
1894
1841

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1251
1180
856
1140
974

Bonus

0

0
0
0
0

Score

2320
1977
1931
1905
1812

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1150
1096
1150
1142

Bonus

0

0
0
0

Score

* 2245
2186
2173
1974

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr

1271
1090

Bonus

0
0

Score

2388
2164



WESTERN ProvinceBiathlon Association

2020/02/27

Athletes Result List
Men Jnr Veteran (27-39) SA: 2435 Prov: 2369 SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 131015 C van der Merwe, Christo 3:.08:44 1043

2 131295 R Wearing, Rodney 3:24:92 961

3 131379 S Burger, Stefan 2:59:82 1086

4 131348 D Troost, Derick 3:35:17 910

5 131406 B Peters, Ben 3:36:42 903
Ladies Jnr Veteran (27-39) SA: 2398 Prov: 2398 SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 130582 E Loock-Bezuidenhout, Esrie 3:32:06 1065

2 131505 R Peters, Renee 4:51:08 670
Men Veteran (40-49) SA: 2517 Prov: 2404 SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 130583 R Bezuidenhout, Roger 3:08:95 1075

2 131399 W% Hillebrand, Wouter 3:04:81 1096

3 131422 N Jackson, Neil 3:06:56 1087

4 131544 H Putter, Heinrich 3:41:17 915

5 131451 H van der Werf, Herman 3:26:61 987

6 131502 J Monk, Jason 3:23:95 1000

7 131533 N Laubscher, Niel 3:40:55 918

8 130375 N Steenkamp, Neil 4:56:32 539
Ladies Veteran (40-49) SA: 2496 Prov: 2492 SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 130425 K Bihl, Kate 3:30:68 1097

2 131409 P Burger, Phelia 4:06:33 919

3 131584 L Bannister, Lizette 3:55:72 972

4 131487 A Botha, Annlene 4:10:63 897
Men Snr Veteran (50-59 ) SA: 2525 Prov: 2440 SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 130231 A Cillie, Andrew 3:56:92 921

2 131393 E van Zyl, Elvin 3:30:79 1051
Ladies Snr Veteran (50-59) SA: 2513 Prov: 2513 SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 130427 AJ Fairweather, Ashleigh-Jane 4:41:96 831

2 131291 L du Bruyn, Linda 4:11:33 984

3 130234 A Cillie, Annalize 5:16:97 656
Men Masters (60-69) SA: Prov: SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 131523 M Archer, Michael 2:54:10 1064

2 130004 m Vorster, Marius 4:10:91 681
Snr Master Men (70+) SA: 2399 Prov: 2025 SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 131459 R Swartz, Robert 1:23:03 1085
Snr Master Ladies (70+) SA: 1963 Prov: 1963 SARecord =
Pos Number Initials Name Club Run T Scr

1 130002 T Rix, Tricia 3:03:53 743

WP CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

(%)
Swim T

1:06:10
1:07:11
1:13:52
1:05:08
1:12:34

(%)
Swim T

1:16:92
1:37:23

(%)

Swim T
1:02:26
1:12:36
1:12:53
1:04:09
1:18:09
1:49:51
1:47:39
1:11:38

(%)
Swim T

1:11:28
1:18:15
1:32:09
1:47:26

(%)
Swim T

1:26:35
1:37:22

(%)
Swim T

1:20:88
1:45:53
1:50:67

(%)

Swim T

0:34:27
0:40:50

(%)

Swim T
0:56:52

(%)

Swim T
1:12:20

ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr Bonus Score
1149 16 2208
1139 88 2188
1075 16 2177
1160 80 2150
1087 80 2070
ProvinceRecord (¥)

Scr  Bonus Score
1131 80 2276
928 56 1654
ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr  Bonus Score
1238 20 2403
1137 75 2308
1135 45 2267
1220 45 2180
1080 920 2157
765 135 1900
787 45 1750
1147 30 1716
ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr  Bonus Score
1228 135 2460
1159 105 2183
1020 920 2082
868 90 1855
ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr  Bonus Score
1057 105 2083
948 15 2014
ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr  Bonus Score
1192 75 2098
945 75 2004
894 920 1640
ProvinceRecord (¥)

Scr  Bonus Score
1236 100 2400
1136 75 1892
ProvinceRecord (¥)

Scr  Bonus Score
1008 46 * 2139
ProvinceRecord (*)

Scr  Bonus Score
805 276 1824



WESTERN ProvinceBiathlon Association
WP CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

2020/02/27
Athletes Result List
Special Needs Athletes
Pos Number |Initials Name Club Run T Scr Swim T Scr Bonus
1 131519 K Kriel, Kyli 2:16:72 1441 0:53:22 1358

1 130930 L Trelawney, Liam Beacon School 1:36:72 2061 0:50:87 1302

Score
2799
3363



